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STATE OF MINNESOTA, 2

TREASURER’S OFFICE, 3t., Paul, Aug. 1, 1897.5
To His Excellency D. M. Clough, Governor of Minuesolt,

Sir: In cowmpliauce with the law, T have the Lonor to herewith
submit my annual report, showing the condition of the treasury at
the end of the fiscal year, and the finanelal transactions of the siate
for the fiscal ycar beginning Ang. 1, 1896, and ending July 31, 1897,

The receipts were as follows:

Revenue fund .............coiiiirnnaneinnnn.., 52 470,49584.91
Soldiers’ rellef fund.............ccconiiiiai., Bh.274.54
Fuading tax fund..........cciiiii i, 110.540.08
Permanent school fund. ..............-.., .. 442 574,42
General school fund............ .. ve. 1,042,277.58
Permanent university fund 55,493.63
Geperal university fond..... ... oo il 241.077.42
Internal Improvement fund...........ccveuuen. .. 8,502.98
Internal improvement land fuod................ 206.50
Internal improvement land fund, interest....... 1,047.2
State Instltutlons fund....... ... .. cviei el 7,166.07
Swamp land fond. ... ...oaee 318.00
Reform school fund.........cconiriiiiirinnnn. 220,94 «
Gratn 1ospection tand. ... .. e, 204,804,144
— $4,038.558.45

.......................... 2,405,988.15
$7,152,541.60

Balance in treasury Aug. 1, 1898
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The disbursements were as follows:

Revenue fund.........veveivverisnanisivensanna §2,007,733.88
Boldlers’ rellef fund............. i eeabenrararas 549,146.40
Funding tax fund...........ocoivevvnnnann PP 205,678.41
Permnanent school fund.......covvivunenan eneas 200,446.17
General school fund.........c.oivninveeiinnnne . 1151,888.18
Permanent university fund...........ccoveieees 204.250.00
General unlversity fund.........ccvviivennnens 254,001.44
Internal fmprovement fund.......... ...t vesnes 10,852.99
Internal improvement land fund................ 50.00
Internal improvement land fund, interest........ 30.35
State instirution fund....... beareesarans aenan 3.60
Reform aschool fund. .. .ovivviiiarirnensanaanaas 7.200.00
Graln inspection fund...... W ereatasensenaens - 178,805.42

Leaving balance in treasury as follows:

Revenne fund........ i ebesteeresracesanana . $514.898.35
Boldlers’ rellef fund. ........cciiviiiin i 43,044,850
Funding tax fund. ......cccivetvenvrnrarinnnnss 112,386.38
Permanent school fund. ... .ccoviiiniveninsianss 281.457.62
General achool fund. ... ..o it iaiiennins TH2,225. 16
Permanent university fund..........coeiinnns 58,837.18
General untversity tund.............. 41,962.39
Internal improvement fund. ......ccoviiaiiianns 13.911.98
Internal improvement land fund 81,020.42
Interpal !mprovement land fund, interest........ et er s
State Institutions fond. .. ... iiiierniiiiiiiianes 85.475.00
8wamp land fund...... basastreesntanearanasens 8.083.73
Reform echool fund. .., .. iniiniiaiinsnaaennes 2.150.40
Graln inspectlon fubRd. ... .. iiiiiinir i ieanna 88,454.60
REVENUE FUND.
RECEIPTS.
From balance in treasury Aug. 1, 1896.......... $069,053.06
From county treasurers, see Rtatement A....... B37,6604.16
From rallroad tnxes, see Rtatement B........... 1,025,010.53
From stumpage, see Statement O......0vcvenn.. 570.03
From miscellaneous, see Statement Fo.......... 402,047.82
Fror Incorporation fees. see Statement G....... 11.085.00
From inrurance companpies, aee Statement I..... 172,425.22
From steamhost taxes, see Statement J.......... 2,102.45
From transfer soldlers’ relief fund.............. 10.000.00
From transfer school text-book fund.............  47.548490
DIBBURBEMENTS.
Pald state auditor's warrants. ................. . $2,067,733.38
Transferred to internal Improvement fund....... Y24.76
Transferred to general school fund....... . 12.407.76
Traneferred to general universlty fund.......... 2,118.20

Balance In treasury July 3L, 1897, ...cceviennn. .. 514,308.35

$5,008,227.84

2,054,214.28

8,457,084.45

B,497,584.45
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SOLDIERS RELIEF FUND.

RECEIPTS.
From balapce in treasury Aug. 1, 1896, ....... ... £57,816.60
From county treasurers, se¢ Statement A........ 53,274.54
DISBURSEMENTS.
Paid state anditor’s warrants, .................. $50,146.40
Transferred to revente fund............ccveuuus 10,000.00
Balance in treasury July 31, 1807............... 43,044.80

FUNDING TAX FUND.

RECEIPTS.
From balance ln treasury Aug. 1, 1896, .......... $207,016.71
From county treasurers, see Statement A....... 110,549.08
DISBURSEMENTS.
Pald state auditor's worrants. .. ... ....ccveuvaa $205,679.41
Balance in treasury July 31, 1897.. .. ... .. ... ... 112,384,838

PERMANENT SCHQOOL FUND.

RECEIPTS.
L 2

From balance in treasury Aug. 1, 1838, ......... $45,302.80
From county treaAsurers, se¢c Statement A....... 147,0¢6.71
From stumpage, see Statement C............... 34.969.00
From mineral] leases, see Statement D, .......... 2,000.00
From royalty, see Statement E................. a8,083.62
From milscellaneous, see Statement F........... 13,013.00
From school distrlet and county bonds, see State-

mMent H . i i et et aacae s ine arnarasaas 210,581.10
From transfer general school fund.............. 268.38

DISBURSEMENTS.

Paid state suditer’'s warrants. ..........cc0nunn $200,446.17
Prlance in treasory July 31, 1897...... .. .. ..... 281,457.52

$113 091.20

113,001.20

318,005.79

318,065.79

487,803.69

487,003.60

The permanent school fund holds the following securities:

Tennessee scttlements bonds, 3 per cent........ $2.610,000.00
Tennpessce redemptions bonds, 414 per eent...... 270,000.00
Alaboma consols bonds, 5 per cent............u. 25,000.00
Alabama “A's”" bonds, S percent. ......oircvennn 40,200,900
Alabama “B"” bonds, 5 percent............0v... 51.000.00
Alabnma “C” bonds, 4 percent........... [ 168,600.00
Alnbama funding bonds, 4 percent.............. 143,000.00
Unijted Btates registered bonds, 4 and 5 per cent. 500,000.00
Ainpesota funding bonds, 314 per cent. ... .. verae 171,000.00

School district and county bonds, 5 per cent...... 1,117,40847

$5,375,608.47
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GENERAL SCHOOL FUND.

RECEIPTS.

From ba‘ance In treasury Aug. 1, 1896.......... $829,464.37
From oounty treagurers, see Statement A......, 879,134.60
From stumpage, see Statement C............... 444,74
From miscellaneous, see Statement I'........... 150,522.50
From school district and county bonds, see State-

ment H...ovoiit oiitonremireereaainnnnnns 62,175.74
From transafer tevenue fund............... P 12,407.76

DISBURSEMENTS,

Pald state auditor's warrants.................., $1,151,898.18
Tranafer to permanent 8chool fund. ............. 26.38

Balance In treasury July 31, 1897............... 782,22515

PERMANENT UNIVERSITY FUND.

RECEIPTS.
From balonce In treasury Aug. 1, 1896.......... $32,5693.55
From county treasurers, see Statement A........ 15,348.86
From stompage, see Statement C............... 13,319.77
From mincral leages, see Statement D.......... 823.00
PFrom milscellaneous, see Statement F........... 26,000.00
DISBURSEMENTS.
Pald state auditor's warrants. ........covevrvans $20,250.00
Balance in treasury July 31, 1897................ 88,837.18

$1,U34,149.71

1,934,149.7T1

B8,087.18

88,087.18

The permanent university fund now holds the following securi-

ties:

Tennessee settlements bonds, 3 per cent......... $155,000.00
Tennessee redemptions bonds, 4 per cent,....... S0LO00.00
Alabamga “A” bonds, S percepnt. .......... ..., 42.800.00
Virginia funding bonds, 2 and 3 per cent........ 130,000.00
Minnesota funding bonds, 31 per cent...... v 274,000.00

GENERAL UNIVBERSITY FUND.
RECEIPTB.
From balanee ip treasury Aug, 1, 1898, ........ . 8100,908.21
From county treasurers, see Statement A........ 103,007.64
From stumpage, see Stotement C.. ... ... .. ... 148930
From miscellanecus, see Statement F......... .. 135,031.48
From trapsfer revenue fund.................... 2,118.20
DISBURSEMENTS.

Pald state audltor's warrants. ................ .. 3284,001 44
Balance in treasury July 31, 1897, .. .......... .. 61,902.39

701,800.00

346,058.84

340,033.83
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INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT FUND.

RECEIPTS.
From balance in treasury Aug. 1, 1806.......... $15,002.12
From miscellaneous, see Statement F........... 3.562.08
From transfer internal improvement land fund,
Interest .......coiiiiiiiri it i 6,280.87
_— $24,804.07
DISBURSEMENTS.
Pald state audltor’s warrants. ... ... eeeseeaans $10,802.99
Balance iv treasury July 31, 1807......... veaaas 13,911.08
_—_— 24,804.97
INTEENAL IMPROVEMENT LAND FUND.
RECEIPTSE.
¥rom balance in tressury Aug. 1, 1896.. ....... $30,863.62
From county treasurers, see statewent A....... 170.00
From stumpage, sec Statement C..... feeeanana 38.50
_— 81,070.42
DISBURBEMENTS.
Paid state anditor's warranta.................. $50.00
Balance {n treasury July 31, 1897..... P 31,020.42
————— 81,070.42

INTHRNAL IMPROVEMENT LAND FUND INTEREST.

RECEIPTS.
I'rom balance in treasary Aug. 1, 1886.......... $1.357.31
From county treasurers, see Statement A........ T02.24
From stumpage, see Statement Q........ ... ... 345.00
From transfer revenue fund........... . 028.76
_— 8,381.31
DISBURSEMENTS.
Paid state auditor's warrants, ..........ccvivun- $30.88
"Transferred to internal Improvement fund...... 6,239.87
Transferred to state Ingtitutions fund,.......... 61.09
—_— 8,831.31
BTATE INSTITUTIONS FUND.
RECELPTS.
From balance In treasury Aug. 1, 1898, ......... 548,252 .40
From county trensvrers, see Statement A........ 1.848.14
¥rom stumpage, see Statement C.....vcveevsins 5,467.93
From mineral leages, see Statement D.......... 350.00
From transfer internal improvement land fund,
INEEPEBE «ovvitiitaneieroneancarannransasnnns 61.09
-—_— 535,470.56
DISBURSEMENTS,
Paid state auditor’s warrants......... e £8.60
Balarec in treasury July 31, 1807, ..... ... v uun 55,475.08
—_— 55,479.50
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SWAMP LAND FUND.
RECEIPTS.

From balance in tressury Auvg. 3, 1896.......... $7,770.73
From stumpage, gec Stetement C............... 313.00

DISRBURSEMENTS,

Balance In treasury July 31, 1807............... $8,683.73

REFORM SCHOOL FUND.

RECEIPTS.
From balance In treasury Aug. 1, 1896, ......... $9,126.46
From mlscellaneous, see Statement “F”........ 229,04
DIBRURSEMENTS.
Pald state auditor's warrants.. ................. §7,200.00
Balance in treasury July 31, 1807............... 2,156.40
SCHOOL TEXT-BOOIK FUND.
_ RECEIPTS,
From balance in trensury Aug. 1, 1896, .. oe v vineer e vnns
DISEURSEMENTS,
Transferred to revenue fund. ..... oo o i i e e i
GRAIN INSPECTION FUND,
RECEIPTS.
From balance in treasury Aug. 1, 180G.,........ $00,361.28
Frem miscellaneous, see Statement “F”.., .. .. .. 204,5808.14
DISBURSEMENTS.
Pald state auditor’'s warrants, ................. $175,5805.42

Balance In treasury July 31, 1807............... 58,451.00

STATE DBEPT.

Minngseta funding bonds, 1891 ... ... ..ot ittt i
Bonds dated Jan. 1, 1892, and subject 1o call by lot not ex-
ceeding to amount of $150,000 4 year after 1896. They bear
{nterest at 31 per ceat, payable Jaouary and July each year.
Bonds pald as provided by law, Jan. 1, 1807, ..................

Motal debt AUZ. 1, 1897 oo mv et e e aeesaeas

$8,083.73

8,083.73

9,350.40

0,856.40

47,546.49

47,648.42

264,2590.42

264,250.42
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The above bonds are owned and held by following partes:
Minnesota permanent school fund
Minnesota permanent unlversity fund
German Savings Bauk, New York, N. Y
Greenwich Savings Bank, New York, N. Y
Utien SBavings Bank, Utica, N. Y. ... vviivrrveriineriecnannes
Life Insurance Clearlngs Co., St. Paul, Minn, . ..

The investments of the permanent school and permanent univer-

sity funds dnring the fiscal year ending July 31,
lows:

1897, were as fol-

Kinds of Securities— Perm. School. Perm. Unlv,
1897,
Aug. 7. Virginla funding bonds, 2 and 3 per cent. $50,000.00
Bonds on hand July 31, 180G, .. ..o iinainiaans 85,306,355.95 677,800.00
B O £5,306,855.00 §727,800.00
Less luvestnrent it permr snent school fund—
Decreage in school distriet and
county bonds. ... ...ociiiiiiiis §7,637.48
Minnesotn fundings bonds redeemed 13,000.00
—_— 20,6357.48
Less Investment in permanent university fund—
Minnesota funding bonds redeemed.......... 26,000.00
Total bondsfn vault. .. ..o vei i ner e $5,875,698.47 §701,800.00
SUMMARY OF INVESTED FUNDS.
—_— - B _ e e
1
h 1 a
KIXD 0¥ BrCURITINS, P“&ﬂﬁﬁfm l}.l?:rl?a‘::ftl;t Total
I
Tennesseo gettlement bonds, 8 per cent... $2, 610 00000| £153,000.00] $2,765,000.00
Tennessee Tedemptlon bonds, 44 per cant.’ 00, 8, 000, (1)) 350,000.00
Alabama consols, registered, 3 per cent.. 2u UUU [L 1 T 23,0:0.00
Alabama A bonds, b per cent......couvh.. 4050, 200. 60| " 42, 800,00 b1, 000.09
Alabama B bonds, 5 per cent... B4,000.00]. B4, 000,00
Alabama C bends, 4 per cent .e 16,900.00' 14,000.00
Alnbama funding bonds, 4 per cen . T 143,000.00]. 143,000.00
United States registcred bonds, 4 and 5
PEr CeNE .., ueieinennrinis taniinansan BON,000.000. ... o0 ivvrenans 500, 000.00
Minnesota funding bonds, per cent. 171,000. 00! 274.000.00 443,000.00
School dlstrict and county bonds, § per.
................................... ! LI7,408.47).cc0vnviavnn ... 1,117,408.47
150,000.00 150, 000,00

Vlrginla. funding bonds, 2 and 3 per cent.

TOLAIS v vnveeeee e eeeeeeee e ananenns f $5.375,008.47) 5701,§m.0ﬁ'

$6,077,408 47
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The following table shows the state collection of tuxes from 1860
to 1897:

Tax collected
Tax collected
Tax collected
Tax collected
Tax collected
Tax collected
Tax collected
2806,447.32 Tax collected

. Tax collected

Tax collected In
Tax collected In
Tax collected In 1
Tax collected In
Tax collected n
Tax collected In
Tax collected In
Tax collected
Tax collected 276,180.03
Tax collected I18,R56.86
Tax collected 330,460.83 Tax collected
Tax collected In crrens. .. 410,06D.68 Tax collected
Tax collected In 1872,.,,...... 41821371 Tax collected

575.107.66

481, TN3.R0

442,3019.82

432,724 .88

475,272

Tax collected

Tax collected in 1873, Tax collected
Tax collected tn 1R74 Tax collected
Tax collected in 1R75... Tax collected
Tax collected in 1874.. Tax collected
Tax collected in 1877 32,724, Tax collected ‘e 2,311, ;

78, Tax collected in 1897.........1,041 28507

Tax collected In 1878, ..

The following shows the rate of tax levy and how the state tax
collected in 1897 was distributed:

1.5 Millg levied for revenue fOnd. .....ovveuiereereinnrennn.. $840,484,.60
-1 Millg levied for soldlers’ relief fund. ............conovonnu.. 55,274.54
22 Mills levied for funding tax fund. ....................... 110,548.08

1. Mills levied for genernl school...................... caes 552,744.28
.15 Mills levied for general university................ouvun.. 82,332.69

TOtal i e e $1,041,385.07

INTEREST ON DEPOSITS,

The income from this source during the last ﬁscnl year amonnted
1o $31,465.98.

SUGAR BEET SEED,

Under direction of chapter 146G of the General Laws of 1897 the
state treasurer was required to expend the sum of $5,000 in the pur-
chase of sugar-beet sced, the same to be delivered to applicants upon
payment of its cost to the state. After making careful inquiries as
to the probable demand for the seed, it appeared that the interest
of the state would be best served by purchasing a less quantity than
called for by the law, and accordingly I expended but little more
than half the amount appropriated. The wisdom of this coures was
justified, as the amount of seed demanded was far less than antici-
pated by any one. This condition was due to at least two rensons:
Lateness of the searon for planting the seed after the same was avalil-
able, and the failure or postponement of plans for the construction
of sugar-beet factories. Besides these conditions, there was an im-
pression extant among a large number of farmers that the seed was
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to be distributed by the state without expense to the applicants, not-
withstanding the explicit provision of the law,

The greater portion of the seed purchased remainsg in the pos-
sesgion of the state; but as its properties do not deterforate, it will
be available for the coming yenr, when, with ample time for plant-
ing, and the promised development of factories, the demand for seed
may meet the supply on hand. However, I deem the gquantity on
hand sufficient for the intended purpose of the legislature in effect-
ing‘the experiment of sugar beet culture in Minnesota.

The purchase of seed was limited to one car load, bought in Ger-
many, and comprised 7,571 pounds, which arrived May 13, 1897,
when orders were prompily filled.

The sale of seed amounted to 2,232 pounds, with which 160 or-~
ders were filled, nearly all orders being limited to from one to five
poundse. There remains on hand 25,2339 pounds, and the same is
protected by insurance.

BANK SUSPHENSIONS.

The record of suspensions of bunks carrying state deposits dur-
ing the financial depression which has covered the term of office of
the present state treasurer has been unprecedented, and entailed
arduous labors upon this office; hut a close applicatisn of wise leg-
islative enactments for the protection of stute funds has recovered
into the treasury the greater amount of funds with accrued interest,
and made certain the recovery of every dollar thus depcsited by me.
Since Jan. 7, 1895, eighteen banke carrying state deposits have been
guspended, five of which were located in St. Paul, seven in Minne-
apolis, four in Duluth, and two, with small amounts of state funds,
in the country. At the time of suspension the aggregate nmount of
state funds held by the suspended banks was $294,558.25. Of this
amount I have collected $231,34G.54, 1the amount remaining uncol-
lected being $63,211.71, all of which, however, will soon be returned
to the state treasury. The total deposits of eleven of the eighteen
suspended banlks have been recovered, five of the remaining banks
have mad: partial payments, and but two banks with an aggregate
deposit of #6,693.29 have made no payments as yet.

There were four bank suspensions carrying state funds previous
to Jan. 7, 1805, with aggregate state deposits amounting to 3137,
756.00 remaining unpaid Jan. 7, 1895, of which there has been vol-
lected 837,037.65, leaving a balance due the state of $100,71835.
Suits have been instituted and every possible effort has and is being
made to recover the balance.
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The following table presents the record of suspended banks dur-
ing and previous to the term of office of the present state treasurer:

Dite at Date of Arwonnt Amount
NAME AKD LOCATION OF BARK, Suspenston, Collected. o
Bank of Minnesota, 8t Paul......ccieue. $104,047, 89 $104,947.80 i o0 vuviuans,
Germanla, 8t Paul. ..., ... .cc..o0 e 10,82 100370 L,
Allemannia, 8t. Poul,... . 000000000 ' 35482 30 13,000.00 $20,452.80
Bank of North St. Paul, 8t. Paul......... 2,037.30 2,697.38
West Bide Bank, St. Paul.......c..0vun-- ,035.53 B, .83
Bank of Minneapolis, Minneapolis........ ' 18,694.5 cranerans
Northern Trust Co.,, Minneapolla......... 15.660.71
Washingion, Minneapolis ..........c.000. 4,841
Columbia Naftonal, Minneapolls. ......... ' 16.168.00
Irlsh-American, Minneapolla,............. ' 3,274.60
Heandin, MIMREAPOLUS ..u.rverenronrerones [, 817300
City, Minneapolis . ... ‘ 14,669.80
Btate Bank of Duluth 20, 384.99
Security, Duluth ...... 7,804, 43]
Marine National, Dulath......oovaeen 5,134.02
National Baak of Commerce Duluth T.615.02
First Natlonal Baank, Morris. Ceres 4,809, 7¢}
Cltlzens” Bank, Redwood Tralls. .. 5,6090.17
TOLAIR ot ieereeirnnseirniareneroannanns | $204,558.25

;9.31.345.54[ $63,211.71

BANKS SUSPENDED PREVIOUS TO JAN. 7, 1803, FOR COLLECUTION.

Unpaid Paid Sloem
NaME AND LocaTion oF BAXK. Jan, 1, 1635, Jan. 7, 1895, Unpaid.
Btate Bank, Minneapolis.. PP $75.445.70 $14,000.00 $01,445.76
gank of Nevg 1}\B{r\sxlgllndt Ménneapou}gs ...... 14,5587.405 14,837.685]... 00 ciia s
arm @ nnea
o[!:r.s. an . ('l‘c an B . tﬂt .......... p— 27.219.08 §.000.00 21,210.08
Amerlcan Exchange, Mianeapolls......... 20,352.01 2.500.001, 18,052.81
TOAIS ©otnersennierranen e meaaes e $137,756.00| $100,718.583

537.037.&3\
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CASH IN THE TREASURY HELD AND DEPOSITED AS FOLLOWS:

Merchants’ National Bank, 8t. Paul,
Natlonal German-American Bank, st Puul ............................
St. Paul Natlonal Bank, Bt Paul,......... . o iiiiiiannrineirnean,
Scandlnavian-American Bank, Bt. Paul.. ., ..., .. .c.cciiiiiiiieiennan.
Unlon Bank, St. Paul. ...t i
*Allemania Bank, 8t. Paul......... N
Capltal Bank, St. PAUl ... it it iini it i et et e b sa s i e
*Bank of North 8t. Paul, Bt Paul. .. .. .. i iiiiiiiararriannes
Northern Exchange Bank, St Paul......coo i ittt iieienneannn
State Bank, St. Paul. .........o.000viann

*Weat Slde Bank, 8t. Paul.......
Bank of Minneapolls, Minneapolis. .. e et aiei e
Security Bank of Minnesota, Mlnneapolis ..............................
*State Bank, MINNeaDOl8. oo ..ottt it st iiiias it tirrarnsarans
Swedish-American National Bank, Minneapolis ........................
Firat Natlonal Bank, Minneapolis.. e bt et st ia e
Metropolitan Bank, MInneapolB. cv coviinn s ieiivnnnnireneenneronnnn
*Columbin Natlonal Bank, Minneapolls. ., .. .. .. .. ciiirvnrriririirerrns
*Farmers’ and Merchants’ Btate Bank, Minneapolis..........c..coovveunn
8t. Anthony Falls Bank, Minneapols........ .. .ottt iiiniianriannnn
*Americen Exchange Bank, Minneapols. . .. ..., . icivvrvnniiarnnrennn
German-Amterican Bank, MInneapolls.. ... . iiiiiiinsirnnirinnans
Flour Clity Natlo.yal Bank, Minneapolls.. ... .. ... ... ... ... ... uan
Natlonal Bank of Commerce, MInneapoll8, ... . ... .. iiiieiiinennenen
Altkin County Bank, Altkln,..............
Securlty Bank, Atwater.....
Btate Bank, Cokato......
First Btate Bank of Ada.......

Anoka Natlongl Bark, Anoksa................
Biate Bank of AROKA.....cvvvrviainveannnan.
Citlzens’ Natlonal Bank of Appleton
Austin National BAnK, AUBtIn. .. ..o i it itiiisrnttrarsrainirsran
Cltizens' National Bank, Auatin. ..., ettt ie i iiancauis
First Nationa]l Bank, BrecKenrldge. o iiueivnrvcrinarivtncnnnrororrenas
Renville County Bank, Bird Island........ .. .. iiiiuiiniiniiiannianaas
Flrst National Bank, Bralnerd. ... .ocoov oo oiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiranee
Firat National Bank, CroolBton . ccuiiriiy it ncriirrreranorrinsirranns
Beandia-American Bank, CrooKBtoN. .. ..., .. e iarevrnranarirsnisinnns
BanK Of BNy . ottt ittt it tmtiesr it teraas i ranassraranorrererannas
Firat National Bank, Detroit. ., -

Bank of Dassel..........uca0
*J3tate Bank, Duluth..... .
Comme~reial Bank, Duluth. ..o iiiiiinaii i iiesinisnaronnnarinesans
sMarine National Bank, Duluth. ... ... i iiiiiiiiivn i irinacniinias
American Exchange Bank, Duluth....... oo oo
Bank of ElDOW LAKE. touuuuettttaretimantntenennerarerssenanrasacasernes
SBecurity Bank, Farlbault. ..o oottt i ittt it e,
Martin County Bank, Falrmont. .......oii it eiiiiirnennenns
First National Bank, Fallmont. . ... eeevs i e iiiiieiiiinrnasisnisranas
Granite Falls Bank, Granite Fallg. ... v oot iiin it i e ieieceanaans
Yellow Medicine County Benk, Granite Falla. .......covvvvrvrrenennse-e
First National Bank, Glemede. .. e ieiurre it iiaaieninrvanrariiarsassias
Bank of HutehInBOR . seaerrir s it ia it mcnayeneaenrnnnnracaanaeraaanes
Btate Bank of Jackson..... [ .

Cltlzens’ Btate Bank, Kenyon,,
First National Bank, Little Fall
First Natlonal Bank, Luverne......

Security BanK, LUVeIrNe, ... ouuuies vriniriiaisseiisrosrransarsrnarssns .
Bank of Litehfeld. . conei i i iiiiie it veieie i s e e it aea e
Meeker County Bank, thch.ﬂeld ........................................
Lac qul Parle County Bank, Madlson, ....... .. oiiiiiieeeiistsinnscans
Farmers' State Bank, Madlson. ... ... oo iiiiiiiieioiraieninas
National Cltizens” Bank, ManKkato......cov. vve i ivivrecrannannscocannan
First Nationgl Bank, ManKato, .. .....cco i iiiiiiisiiaranascrnncansnvnes
First Natlonal Bank, Marghall............

Citizens' State Bank, Montevideo
Firet Natlonal Bank, Moorhcad
State Bank, Halstad, ..............
Brown County Bank, New Ulm.. ..
BanK of Norwood. ittt ioe e iiisrtieerrnnrnorensriss sasnanassns
Btate Bank of OUVIa, .. ...t iy et et e
Pipestone County Bank, Plpestone. ....ccoouviiiiiiiiiiirrr e irrinnasen
First National Bank, Plpestone. (... ... e iiiiaa s aaacrarennes

$400,720.62
200,893.84
101,430.24
88.933.0:2
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Citizens' State Bank of Princeton. ... v vrveeirirrarnecanrsnntennamrns 10,068.11
sCitizens’ Bank of Redwood FallB. ..., .cooiiiviiinniiiniiinianesaansnen 8,002.18
Redwood Connty Bank, Redwood Falls. .. ..., unviiniiiurrcreeay 5,000.14
Renville Btate Bank, Renville 5,824.87
Becurity Bank, Renville....... 4.042.30
Merchants' Natlonal Bank, St. Cloud 11,627.48
Fillmore County Bank, Preston.. 6,5680.71
Firat Netional Bank, Walls. .. euonnns 2,400.00
Bank Of Bleepy By . o oin it irerarttsneene v itntnrtrrrannarraeens 5,046.17
First National Bank, SBauk Centre.....c.. vt iiiiiiaarrnrnrranaaasin 5,866.11
Cltizens’ Btate BanK, TVa8eCA. cci it i tiataaacarae i itisianaasssnanens 5,057.75
Commercin]l Bank, DEWS0N. ., 0.ttt i e e n vttt tanrrrs 4,687.45
Bank Of VWM. « e ot et aan et s cs sraaaton s ranssrtaresaarensnsssssnnntas 8,382.12
Keandlyohl County Bank, WillmMar. ..o vv e eviiiiiiiianrrinnnnsecnns I 14,233.21
Cottonwood County Bank, Windom. ... cuiiii it ieiiiieaesninnes 8,700.00
First National Bank of Wmdom L% T 1o+ R . 4,797.32
Btate Bank, Springfleld. .. oo i i e e ey a,200.03
BanK Of Preslor. ce v i cne ettt totonrntatorieessannaranseaanansnranns 5,000.00
Bank Of WorthinB oM. . . ot i vttt ie teririiirraernnarnecrrranannts 5,051.43
Firat State Bank, Zumbrota. .. vovi it it ciiiiniaiiriaiianarnnenae 5,067.77
Clara Clty State Bank, Clara City......... 2,349.01
Lyon County Natlonal Bank, Marshal 5,060, 44
Firat National Bank, Barnesville, . 5.057.80
Jackeon County Biate Bank, Lakefleld, . v ovvnns e 5,050.99
First Natlonal Bank, WaACIIA. to v euuaretenrerrinereararstnersrnsaonsn 5,087.50
First National Bank, Btllwater. .. ... it iiiiie e inaisiiririnisres 180,280.21
Moorhead National Bank, Moorhead. ... v.iiiinnn i iiiarineronionionns B,047.27
Bank of Watervllle. (.. i e it c e et 0,044.54
Citizens' Biate Bank, 84, Charles. .. ... ..o i iiiiii i iiirriasrranns 5,000,232
Firgt Natlonal Bank, DUluth. ..., .cvuret it riarrccnareenes 27.820.96
B o) 0 G =Y oo 58 SN $2,054,314.26

sSuspended.
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STATEMENT Of RECEIPTS FROM COUNTY TREASURERS AND OTHER 80URCES.
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18 ANNUAL REPOIY

SUMMARIZED STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS FROA

, . '
FroMm WHAT Source | Revenue s’fggllig? Furlt‘x;iing Permarcnt General h 53?&2&“
RECBIYED, Fuud. Fund. Fund. School. School. | Fund '

1 'l 1 I ]

Total Staterment A ..., m?.%l.lﬁﬁﬁﬁ 274.54 $110,040.08] $127,062¢.71 ;879.134.00[ $105,348.88
Total Statement B...... 1,005,010.G3 .. F T T
Toutal Statement C... ... G700 444,74 13,319.77
Tatal Statement D_ ., ... |..oveeevnae]iirrrervar cveneenaen] 20004000, .. 825.00

Total Statement F

Total Staetement F..__,. 402,047.32)..
Total Biatement &, ,..,. 11,008.00(....
Total Btatement H......|... T
Total Btatement §._.... 172,425.22(....
Toatal Statemery ¥

...... 2,103.0.’Si
1

<rond totalk




STATE TREASURER. 19

COUNTY TREASURERS AND ALL OTHER SOURCES.

I Intgrnal | Internal l
General Interpal Improve- Tmprovnt Ig::::u Swamp Re- | grap

Ugenity Mmew® | mEN e | tow KID e |psction  ToTan
und. Fund, Fond I Tntomat, Fund, ‘ Fu .

]
£702.24 $1.348.]4]

345.00, 6,467.0%
350.00

$241,877.42]  $3,502.08 $208.50{  $1,047.24.$7,186.07)$313.00! $220.04/5204, 808, 14 $4, 080, 655.48
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BTATE

Receipts From Stum

Date of Ro.
Payment. Frou WilAT Sovrce RECEIVED, ‘J,‘.‘l:' Ravenue.
896. Drifi.
Ang., 1| Boyd & Wiiber, timber cut 1865 and 1808, See. 16, T. B2, R. 11....] 28,008|....... .e
Aug., 18| David Tozer, timber cut 8ec. 36, T. 46, R. 1T.eceunarriniiananans
Aug, 13| Davld Tozer, timber cut Sec. 36, T. 44, R. 1B......... .
Aug. 14| Geo. A, Barclay, timber cut Sec, 16, T. 142, R. 31. trt‘!p&m
Aug. 14| R. M. Stesn & Co., timber cut 5. e, of n. e. Sec. 15, T. 01, ZFL 23
trespacs ... .
Aug. 20| W, Potter & Co., timber cut Sec, 34, T. 61, R. 23, tres|
Aug. 28| C.'J. Hoglund, timber cut w. % h. e, % Bec. 22, T. 42 R,
trespass, balance. ........ccvrninnrancnnn
Sapt. 17| Scott & Holsten, timber cut 1854 and 1805, Sec. 16, T 51 R. 13
BOCOUDL 4ttt sen e noas s et aaamasnaeneiaatsntsranns cereaf 285.8400....,...
Oct. 81| C. M, Hill, timber cut 1805 and 1866, Beo, 18, T. 56, R. 12, account | 27,853 LR
Nov., 17| w. Polter& Co., Umber cut 1884 and 1865, Secs. 22 and 84, T. B0,
-~ LT LT 28,462°,........
Nov, 20 Merril] Ring Lumber Co., timber cut 1305 and 1806, Sec. BB T. B4, o7 054
Nov, 28| ¢. A. Bmith Lumber Co., timber cut 1805 and 1896 Bec. 10, T. 48,
R S L 27,872 $18.03
Nov. 28| C. A. Bmith Lumber Co., tlmber cut 18056 and 1894, Bec. 4 T, 52,
2 . 27,979 8.T1
Nov. 28| C. A. Smith Lumber Co "timber cut 1805 and 1896. Sau. 12. T. 53.
3 - NI 27,884 5.86
Nov. 28| C. A. Bmith Lumber Co., timber eut 1605 and 186, Sec. 2, T. 82,
S - e L T 27,985 28.50
Nov. 28| ¢, A Em[th Lumber ‘Co., timber ent 1805 and 1896, Seq. 12 r. 52,
5 - D T T T 27,807 24.69
Nov. 28| ¢ A. Smith Lumber Co.. tImber cut 1805 and 1806, E’vem. 76 and
20, T. 07T, R- 24, ITCBDABR. .oyt iunennnvrnsinsar taoavesnrnanss 2BO28(.. . ...,
Nov, 28| D. L. Young & Co timber cut Bec. U T. 48, R, 24 tmpaas 28,145
Nov, 28| D. L. Young & C-o.. timber cut 18G4, 1805 and IBBﬂ Sec. 12,
T. 4D, R. 20, IIoaDBR2A. ... ciiiis tiirans smrmeraairaaaann 28,245 13.23
Nov. 28| Aug. T.lslggeruer. Treasurer, lnterent on -tumpaze drafts pnld Nov.
Dec. 2| C.D. D= Laltre, trenpa.n in 184 and 1805, Sec. 12 T. 443, R, 23
Dec. 5| w. I Milllken, timber cut 1885 and 1866, Sec. 84, T. 52 R, 23....
Do, 61 W, I Milliken, interest on Draft No. 27,085 ...vvvnerrrirniararars-
Dee. 8| Atwood Lumber Co., tlmber cut 1805 and 1804, Bec. 38 T 48, R. 10.
Dec. 8| Atwood Lumber Co Interest on Draft No, 28,004.........
Dcféﬁ'}g Peter Nchl, treerass on Sec. 12, TUI37, I, BB vvuvnnriancinnss
Jan. 6| H, W, Backus, interest on Draft No. 21,280 ....vveceeruianionnaaas
Jan, 12| Howe Lumber Co. timber cut Sec. 18, T. 63, R. 15; Sec. 35, 'I'
g.R 17; Bec. 16,'1‘ 63, R. 17; Sec. 15 T63.R 15; T. &, R
Jan. 14| W, T, Balley, tlm'ber cut 18885 and 1804, Bec. 35 T &0, R. 17....
Jan. 14| W, T. Balley, timber cut 1805 and 1804, Sec. 88, T. 09, R. 17....
Jan. 14| W. T. Balley, Interest on Drafia Nos. 28007 and 28,008, .., .......-
Jan. 18| F. L. Murray, interest on Drafts Nes, 28,445, 28,446 and 28,450...
Jan. 1&| F. L. Murray, timber cut 1808, Sec. 27, T. 61, R. 14...........
Jan., 18 ¥. L. Murray, timber cut 1804, Secc. 26, T. 61, R. 14,
Jan, 18 F. L. Murray, timber cut 1896, Bee. 14, T. 61, R. 14.......
Jan. 2% Ok Anfinson, tle irespaxs Seca, 8, 17, 18, T. 53, H.
Jan. 27| F. L. Murray, interest on Stumpage Drafts Nos. 28, MD and 28,451,
Jdan, 27| F, L. Murray. stumpage cut Sec. 22, T, 61, R. 14, 1808,
Jan. 27| F. L. Murray, stumpage cut Sec. 13, T. 61, R. 14, 15880,
Feb. 8| F. L. Murray, stumpage cui Bec. 24. T. 61, R. 142, 1894, ..
Feh, 8| F. L. Murray, Interest on Draft No. 28,447 ...
Feb. §] P, L. Murray, timber cut Bec. 13, T. a1, R.
Feb. 8| F. L. Murray, intereat on Draft No. 28,448
Fab. 4 | Beott & Holston, account Dratt No, 25,840 .
Feb., 24| Foley Broa, treapaes on Secs. 14, 15, 26, 34, T 40 'R. 27, mn Bold
£0 FOIEY BIOB. ... evrennresrasnransonnemnenes 28,820 ... ...
Mar. 8| Minnesota Logging Co., tlrnber cut Sec 86, T. 141, 2?.0.'3‘ 11.7%
Mar. 2| Minpesota Logwing Co.. interest on Draft Ne, 27,073 B,
Mar, 17| Geo. N. Holland, timber cut In 1593 and 1898, Sec. 36, T. b4 R. 18] Z5.852.........
Mar. 22| Chas. Morse, 2"5 tamarack ties cot in yrespass by F. Trepanina of |
Wright, Minyu., and eold t3 Thas. Korse, Bec. 28, T. 40, R, 21.| 28824 .........
Mar. 28| Lake Superlor Conpolidated Iron Minea Co., for dead wood cut a.nd

rermnoved in trespass, Sec. 36, T. OB, H 21, 1B0T......c0ovuvrn .

N YT A
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STATEMENT

Receipts From Btum

No,

P?l:e?lft. FeroM Wnait BouroE RECEIVED, ﬁgi. Revenue.

897. D
‘Aprfl 1| J. ¢, K. Wentworth, account Draft No. 25,876, timber cut Hee. 86,

T. 68, R, 16, 1808 and 18868...... hras b Bt s sesrenneasa.a| 28,0768[.........
April 8| Dave Trepanin, 700 tles ot 1807, Beo. B3, T. 49 B 21........ { 28, 890]..
April Bl Clgugh & Hurd, 63,410 feet trespaas from B-eo. 16, T. ﬁ R. 17.1897 29,084/..
Aprilt 8| Jullus Miller, trespass 200 T. tles, Bec. 28, 49, R. 1897..,..| 28,881]..
April & | Frunk Bushy, trespass 850 T, ties, Beo, 22, T. 46, R. 21. 1867....1 24,692)..
April 8| James Viotatte, trespaps 7560 T. ties, Sea. 16, T. 48, R. 21, 1807....| 28,088|..
April 8| Qlay Nalson, trespass 750 T. ties, Sec. 13, T. 57, R. 21, 1807....| 29,081
April 5| Meley & THllon, trespass 760 T, tles, Ses. 12, T. 87, R. 21, 1887.. .| 29,0562,
April 8| J. W, Irwin, trespass 7560 T. tles, Beq, 36, T. U8, R. 21, 1807..,. 20,083
April 8| E. Mapsey, mining timber cut Beo, 4, T. 67, R. 20, 1807........| 20,004
April 10| Wm, Potter & Co., treaspass 1860 and 1888, Seo. 28, T. 48, B. 24, 25 a3
. ABBT vvvvennrencrmnnenenn T ibiaanvareransraa , .

April 15 | Wm, Donalay, cardwood out tms‘pun 8ec. 84, T 53 R. 21, verd| 20,056
April 28| Gep, N. Holland, interest on wtumpage Draft No. 27,852... 20,088|.

8y 3| 8, P. Werner, trespass winter 1897 by unknown partles ... 28,080(..
May 4| A. 1. Cole, 1,600 tles cut in trespass, 1897 c.ovuvrcoricaiaeass 26,005|.
May 4 | C. Miller, 7,800 feet cak cut trespass Becs. 28 and 32, T, 1386, R 89 29,084(.
May 14| A I, Cole, 113% cords wood cut trespass, 1807.................| B80,710[.

May 13| Fred Eimer, trespass 7,000 fest logw,Sec. 38, T. 20, R. 27, 1887....
May 17| W, B, Dedon, sale 26 pleces White 08K PUIDE -.cuvvrrovenrrerzstanes
May 22| T, R. Foley, timber cut Sec. 16, T. i4, R. 27, 1895 and 1896.....
May 22| T. R. Foley, trespass by T. Gorgan, Sec. 18, T. 46, R. 28, 1885 and

1886 ... ...... et teeeatanrraryaens
May 26 | Jack Welch, T04 tles cut Secs. 24 and 36, T. 49, K. 28.1.nersenvinns
June 1| A. P, Whits, 135 tles cut SBec, 14, T, 56, R, 27, I1807. ....euve
June 4| Wm, Guamer, 1,000 feet pine timber cut Sec. 8%, T. 185, R. 30
June 9: J. Navaras, pine timber cut Secs. 36 and 85, T. 137, R. 29, 15%6..
June 14 Hownlon Lumber Co., pine timbar cut Sec. 86, T. 46, R. 17, 1806

DA 180T, . eereernnnacannrssnnnarmanennns
June 16| Bomness & Hows, pine timber mut Bec. 88, T, 135, R. 82, 1808
DA 1897 tvuirinsrrocnsanccnrrarrsancanaesnns wmeestaaan

June 16| Bonness & Howe, pine tlmber eut Sec. 6 T. 133, R, 30, 1898
Bud 1897 .ivirerrnaraannn

Juns 17| 8. C. Bagley, pine timber cut See. 13 . 147. R. 38 1896 ‘and 1&97
June 17 Kehi & Deary, pine timber cut Seca. 18 and 28, T. 60, R 2........
June 22| Mnpon & Kerr Lumber Co., pihe timber cut Beo. 2, T. B8, R. 18,

1808 And 1887.....0caevr-us ceanesed] 30,746 51.83
Juna 22| Mpon & Kerr Lumber Co., pine r.imber cut Sce. 11 T BS. R. A

R B O Cenreirnencens]| 80,744 11.57
Junas 23| Bavey-De Laitire Lumber Co,, pine timb-er cut Sec. 14, T. b3, R.

25, 1908 and 1807, . ... eiiiiianancaanas
July 2 | Bol, Williams, pine trees cut trespass 1897
July 2| Chas. Gray, plne trees cut trespass 1887
July 2| J. McNeagh, tles cut trespass 1867........c00.,
July 24 Dennls Mulcohy, ties cut trespass winter 1807 . . A
July 38| Ithsca Lumber Co., plne timber cut trerpass Sec. 26, T, 56, R.

21, 1888 and ]807 T werae....l B0, 753 05
July 8 ItuBc.a. Lumber Co., pins tlmber cut trespass Beo, 24, T, 04, R,

21, 1886 and ‘.IB‘BT e iiaiaaaees rerineat e rranns seea.| BO,TB4 5.38
July 8 Itasca Lumber Co., Dlne timber cut tre!pﬂ-lu Bee. 38, T. 58, R.

21, 1896 and 897 --------------------------------- + reea.ol|  BOTHES 60.88
July 8 | Itasca Lumber Co., plna tlmber cut treapess Scc. 84, T. 58, R,

21, 1868 and 1897......... rerere vimeraaeaeanas cerenan..| 30,736 13.24
July 8| Itasca Lumber Co., plne tirber cut tmpm Bee. 38, T. 60, R.

25, 1896 and 1897, ... ... vu.iceiammmris waaen et e a e B0, 787 63.84
July 3| Itamca Lumber Co., plnE timber cut trospass Sec. 18, T. B5, R.

22, 1890 and 1837 ............ e teetteiete bemneeeeianaann , 37.08
July 12| Scott & Holston, utumpage BCCOUDE .-« s-v-vn cuvsmmrsrnrnsacroa..-| &5,840|..
July 23| W. F. Mackey, pins timbsr cut Bec, 18, T. 41, R. 25, 1885 and

1809 . T
July 23| W, F. Mackey pine timber cut Seo. 36 T. 41, R. 25, 1896 and 18840,
July 28 w, P, Maclcey, intersst on unpald Drafts Now, 28,002 gnd 28,003,
July 2t Durvld Tozer, BILMPAEE BCCOUNL. svvssrrrrarecccanssrinanans

Totald .c..oovennan. v resaneir e sann Saaaeaaaas EXEEITE Y 1
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C—Conlinued.

page on Btate Lands,

P Internal | Ioternal
Perma- | o el :::’:' Geperal |Improve: | Improve-| State s"'ﬁ' Swamnp
nent Behool, | Talv Univer-| ment mont | Institu.| Iostito- Land Total,
Behool, 30 ot~ | gity. ; land (Lend F'd| tons, |  toDs Fund.
alty. Fand. | Incerest. Tnterest.

831.44}..

12852

28R

B

B
JEBIRER

srespLunts

T
28ENEaEARE

[y

w533
B8ES:

162.17

b i £ 8 3 e e T ) I N T

[ TRl LT 81.00
20000).. .00 20.00

P T Lo B R TR 1. X v I 16388
T e P T TN 115 | cervaloareas 410.47

8,603.84[....

2,109.09)..
250,00

937,04 03764

1,838.50|.. 1,8268,50
.......... 185.20

$34.960.00]  $444.74/313,810.77] $138.50] $36.00| $345.00[35.385.84]  $82.09]  $313.00|$55,606 28
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ANNUAL REPORT

STATEMENT G.

RECHIPTS FROM INCORPORATION FEES.

Willlams HardwWare Co.....evunnanrtiiniioncireeaniobeeiiuiannn
MIBVAIO CO . uvrrrnrrnsnssuonsrarsresrercsanorssrssssrrrsearrnnas
The Culver Bros. Co........ e eeaiaaean

The Provision Co....
Western Mutual Coal C
Ajtkin County Bank. Increase
Mutual Investment Co
Tenney Graln Co.....

Laurell Flata Associatio

McLaughlin Elevator Co....
Huimbach Lumber Co...ovveersrrorcnariosinncsrannans venis
Monarch Iron Co....ocavnuns N st e '
The Industrial Co......0uv.e et e e e ee e it s
The Bright Drug Co...covuveeresrareacnronncnn- rererat st
Commerclal Investment Co. af Duluth. .. ..coevniuvnencaivnas N
« Duluth, SBuperior & Western By, Co.....ovvvrriiiininrnerinnns ,e
Rapid Translt Co., Bt, Paul...........covnuaee Ceraiarereeras
Benedictine Blisters’ Hospital Assochation ........cvvveninns .
Medleal Protectlve Unfon..coevevcnieiracaies herrtissasraa s
American Acetylene B OO0 e tianrnesiirarenanieraarnoitaies .e
Minnesota Automatic BUDE CO cuiiivnnvinirrinnrirraannnes
Minnesota Development Co. INCTefss ... ........covvueieaans .e
H. J. O'Neill Grain Co, INCIreaso . c.ovouuenrneerrrinnaeioraeans
Mutual Loan Co..iuoiuiiiiianracmnesinnacessresnrrsnrasmsnrns .
Unlon Btorage Co.......... ne s st ia e ey
Woodrldge Bullding Co..vveunnrcvesnennnnnnnes e it raranenes
Cunningham Live Btock Commercial Co . vvvevvnvreniionnrinas
B, B, FAIB0 €0, . i tirinecertsncnotrossnnertanasassersoassrnss
Unton Depot and Transfer Co, of StIIWALEr ... ...cvvivaivins
PhoenlX Corperation. . ..oueciiiee cosiasnrractonsaanasnns Ciseaes
Maploton State BANK....orveeeneeenrs e e erasar e
Minnesota Hedfe 80 WIS C0.uuevvriirrnnvsiciariasresrernns
Northrup, KIng & Co..ucveviiieniaans, b iaareiesere ey
The RUE Machine C0. .. ..cereenrrrrrasnnrcrasrennassras
Farmers’ and Merchants' Btate Bank, Barneaville ... ......... .
Co-operative Elevator Co., Lake Benton.........
Miquetla, Coffee Co., MINNOWPOUB. ccvaven savetenaioscsianassnns
Graham-MaeQueen Co ......
City Iee Co.vnvennnsn, .
Albert Lea Eleotriu Co Imm.ae
American Development Co.. ....
Munaon Mining Co., Valley Creek
Owatonna Frult Co....covvvvenennnnrnens
Unlon Bewer Pipe CO.vvvevveenncrnsntannsnes .. .
8t. Croix River Lumber Co Btlllwater ....................
North Btar Wine Co.....vvvenrseraee f
8t. Paul Coflectlon Co....ovvrarraenns
Bunset Gold and Sllver mnlnx Co...
Loagfellow Broa. Co.........
The Investment Co......convvvannnas .
Budkaflen Publiahing and Pﬂntlnx Co ..................... PN
Bamuel H, Chute Co....cvvvevnavesa- wavaeeitrerr e eirtan vens
Ziminerman Broa ........00000000 Cararesrsasrrensaan sy rnans
Opers Houme Drug Co. ... ccvieissstsritsssssrsnncsssnnanssnaans
Chippewna Land and Mineral CoO...civeverrcncineivranrtonsnvsns
Wright-Clarkson Mercantile Co...cvveernvrrreresnanrssnns P
Foley Bros. & Kelley Mercantile Co....0v-viierniecaiiinaiinins
8caulin-Gibson Lumber Co...vuvivurs., feiaastn ey .e
Evening Pregs Co,, Minneapolla, .. ... oeeiiiiiainiiins [N
H, A, Dreved CO.iunninaiaiacaseressstasnrratstssnsssransanas e
A E. Johnson & Co,, Bt. PRUL. . .ciiiiiiiirairiaiantnanarians ree
Feoergus Casket Works..... e e e caettanerer ety ves
Firat Biote Bank, Plne CHF. ..o cocaciemnciitiniactsinnrians -
M M. Gasser Co.,, Duluth.......iviciinriaterinnarenttrnonas f
Duluth Van, Expreas and 8torage Co........vvivivniavnunn vaen
Geo. C. Harpar Co. ... 0ot ociavataresissannecissannrtnnsnnans

Owatonna Opera Houle Co...vriineeiivnioniirnnnaeciiniasaasn

£5e2E888 328808
gsgssgsssgssssss
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Jan, 18
Jan. 19.
Jan, 19,
Jan. 21,
Jan, 22,
Jan, 28.
Jan, 18,
Feb. 6.
Feb, 8.
Feb, 8
Feb, 11.
Feb. 15.
Feb. 15.
Feb. 15.
Feb. 16.
Feb. 16.
Feb. 1T.
Feb, 28,
Feb. 24,
Feah, 25.
Feb. 27.
Mar, 2.
Mar. b
Mar, 8
Mar. 10.
Mar, 17.
Mar, 18,
Mar, 18
Mar, 19.
Mar, 18.
Mar. 19.
Mar, 22.
Mar, %32,
Mar. 13,
Mar, 24,
Mar. 25,
Apr. 1.
Apr. 2.
Apr, B.
Apr. 6
Apr. 12
Apr, 18,
Apr. 16,
Apr. 16
Apr, 16.
Apr. 16,
Apr. 16,
Apr. 17,
Apr. 1T,
Apr. 11,
Apr. 98
Apr. M.
Apr. 24,
Apr. 24,
Apr. 24,
Apr. 16,
Apr. 7.
Apr. 28
Apr. 48,
May B,

y 8.
May 10.
May 22
May 28,
May 28
June L
Junae 8,
June 4.
June 9.
Juna 10.
June 10.
June 11,
June 12.

June 14

STATE TREASUBRHR.

Times NewsBpAPer 0. e atvaratiiiviriararssanarsiborcrioniinea
Johneon & Larson Lumber CO.....v.ciiiisneiairerasearaisnas
Johnson & Sivertson Mercantlle Co .........cvi i iviriiiineas,
TWUCOE LAmMher 0. .. ciiiainataisrsnncsatasasnanctssnarsn
Kittson County State Bank.....

‘Willford Manufacturing Co.
Thoe. Hanzon Ca. -

The National Bond and Becurit? C
Goodhize Farmers' Wa.rehou.la Co
Ieon Iron Co..,..
Bparta. Iron Co,
Inter-Btate Co....-..iovrivrassmeiaiiianrnss rreans .
Duluth Paper and Btationery éo .................. .

Roahester Woolen Millea Co.unnvnvu ol L n e veireee .

Roberts Mining Co........ Meseeesiriaans ereae. feerenseea.

sae

N.J Upham Co..ccoverrcirsrrreanisioarsinnes ana
Johnson & Marshall Lend Co.. ................. vedsrarerrresers
B E Qpoargon C0. v vaianasn PR N YT LT T T P vue
Hubbard & Palmer CO.cuueerrenssreronescanasnans severariia,
Btearling Furniture and StorazeCo .............. Sereseserrenne
PAclflc CO .uvrvevrvemcatotarasrsrantiiatnsasansacarts sas T
‘Western Producee Co. of Wlnona e deanssasertaee Ay
Commonwealth Laamber Co. .ot i ovn i et rssnnsonans
Plainview Telephone Co....... erearas it earr e
Northern Hardware Co........... it iaa ey
The Gold Lands Davalopment Co.iinnniniinnnn., fremrarernsasa
Btate T0an Co...vssearsvrsnrnnns P I ves
Nalson Mareu.ntlle Co. Incrasse. .. . L1l wenaraabanan .
Inman Tug Co.....ccvvvununs F e et iieearsb e
Minnesota New Light Cou.vovinnniin., s hrrrieaiarnraes seneiann
Hennepin Investment Co...vovvivuvinenss anrasaereshiersinaes .
Hibbing Townslte and llinlng Co .
Duluth Drefge and Dock Co.......... e tererarrrsareras
Masonic Temple Association of Rochester .

Hugn Harrison Co....... rrra e atareaaaa
The Morton Elevator Co.....-.vvuvn...
The 8t. Paul Bwitching a.nd 'I‘ransrer Ry C
The Press Publishing Co.. .

Farmers' Co-operative Eleva,tor Co
8t. Hilatre Townsite Co.. Cerarreaarana
Wentfall Blavator Co.uiitineeie et isnnnrarasrsnsusiransiasnones
Coloninl MIDInE COuevssveenirvrrinrsainnenes Careie e e
Twillght Camp Bullding Associnilon . sevsussssaagnitnns .
Rochester NUTBEIrY COu raeenents comvrrnnnnenncnrarssrsen f
Twin Clty PaInt CoO.vvuvransrrre veriarinansasinsnannsnes P

BLocEROITN WINEG 0. vveivirnarrrraiienirtirrnsoarnssnans
The Brecke-McocHUBD COuvuvienn ity iiiinecianrrnnnnssnen
8t. Paul Cold Storage Warehouse Cool i,
P.J Bowln LIguor Co.eeeer oo tiiaauianncicarrnsnsnsnssanas
Campbell & DoraAn COuvcrrcerie tirvinererinrrasnnetocanascarien
Duluth Log Balvage Co0, consvescmrrearinarariicsssssratosrcesnans
Minnesota and Ontarie Transportatlon Co. ... ... i cvrneieanns .
Union RINK COuyereeneeotsiesstiananinnrinssirassrsnoanaranes .e
Bank of Fisher,.... e eabre et et istsaatestan e s annry
Welcome Btate Bant. iiviiii e iiiii i crtiaaa it st e s
Minneapolis S8now-Chureh Co....oiivveiiiiriiisarrnenianians
L. Eppatein & Bons Co......... rrerraeneai s raa i, ‘e
Lattis Liguor Co.evvnan st ra e e eaeate st abam e oy PR
Duluth Rubber Co.........s. P T T
Independent Elavator CO....ovimuiviiiierivneriiecstmnesmnnars
New Ulm Telephone Co...... e e E e et e er et e
The Pederson MercBRtlle 0. ...t iiveinvivrasarsionasnnnsans
Northwestern Celao Chemical CoO....ivuiviiiniiiiiarvaninmenas .
The Daennison Fermers Merca.nula and Hlevator Co..........
B. Kuhl & Co....cxsvreus
The Wels & Fry Hotel Go
The Chatfleld Electric ngtxt and P wer C
Minnesota & Dakots Realty Co.,
The Bcott La.nd CO,enenane semrrraraseanars
Home Realty Co........ .
‘Western Elecirie Telephone Co. .l
Drake Realty Co...vovvueen e et ne e r b an s ettty
Bexton Livery Co..-.... earan [P fhteaettes At aaaan
FUnch-8mith CO. .. vt eimrraarmmaratatatetsstararonrsamsrnrasans
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June 14. Rush City Mercantileo C0. .. v e iirirannrmasismaioeriamaeencanns
June 10. Willmar Telephone Exchange Co
June 18. The Minnesoia Realty Co..vvervnann
June 18. Minnesota Butter and Cheese Co....
June 22. Hansen DITUE CO...vvvrvirrrrrerocrotasses moeanmmssiissrmemnerans
Juie 22, Btate Bank 0f FrAZee. .ouecreeesaresnrarrirsssrrnreenasionanins
June Z4. Review Publshing Co. . cvveuneinnr i iiiiaiasrnsnrnisnniisess
June 24. The Austin Hedge and Wire Fance Co..ooneerraneinnieniiins
Juzne 25, Chawmber of Commetce Bullding Co. INCrease...........oeeees
June 28, DaviS-Palmer €0, .. .cunicrirrorronisrarionstsassarnssiseisusires
June 30, The American Ligiting and HeatIng Co ...c.vvevemennrianennn.s
June 80, Btockyards Bank, South Bt Paul.......cceeverannurariraraninens
July 1. Wels-Mangler CO....vueeieicnnrnscrranraioranrasaninios
July 1. B. Heller LIQUOT COu.uuvnarrnnnnssoscinnnnsnrsnas

July 13, Mantorville Farmera' Elavator and Mercantile
July 14. Thompson Rubber CoO.....veevereersarnrrrnrcacees .- .
July 15. Wesatern Minnesotia Te!ephone 0 tviniminncaensnteamiiinneronnn
July 16, Farmington Grain and Hay CoO. . c.v.viniraeameravirriosvnnsnsars
July 18, Internattonal Gold and Silver Bulllon Coerporation..,..........
July 20. B, 8, Woodworth & Co. Increase
July 20. TFalrview Samitarium Co..v.oer i iinrerenre e cnsrarcnarrsienrins
July 31, Rogers Lumber Co...uouruvirttnsurirnancerssna et ieiian e,

% | BEpEB8EEsEeEgs RegREes
3| 238883333333388288383s
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BTATEMENT H,
RECEIPTS FROM PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST ON SCHOQOOL DISTRICT

BONDS.
COUNTIRA, Principal, Intereat TOTAL.

................................. £1,075.00 $020.00 $2,005.00
ﬁ%ﬂg ....................................... 2,815,00 4 059.68
BeCKeT +evasriuitisnsarioeitriierainireren 2,180.00 478,39 2,938,380
Bentom ..ottt ittt ia bt a e e 46,00 199.04 48,04
BIZ St00€ ..o ivirevnrieririneronsian . 1;.{5&.&3 ) ggi!g:g 1&%?&3
Blue Rarth 735.00 11105 840.95
8,223.00 985,22 4,208 23
725,00 130,81 R5b.83
1,205.00 351.15 1.836.16
1.405.00 1024 1,807.43
3,4685.00 1,418.74 4,878.74
50.00 31.08 81.08
2,004.41 47105 ©,655,45
660,00 3,809.08 4,4680.08
1,400.00 .81 1,776.81
480.00 159.64 619,64
1,910.00 415,01 2,329.01
2.841.00 797,82 3.738.82
2.600.00 . % 421.30
5,424.00 1,710.71 713471
1,200.00 818, 1/518.08
5.800.00 763.90 4,883.94
11,838.00 1,953.85 13,891.85
1,290.00 224,81 1,61431
1,187.88 218,38 1,854.98
200.00 273 59273
2,585.00 722, 188T.22
756.00 145,94 001,94
gme | e | gl

........................... ceeneans .ba8, ,188,1 3,114.
T i Baria 150.00 638,83 Y85.88
Lake 3,000.00 1,076.50 4,075.59
1,710.00 168.00 1.878.00
1,035.00 204.99 1,320.00
,4%0.00 1,069.52 4.540.52
800,00 287.60 1.187.60
2,610.00 781.64 339184
2 680,00 73804 272754
,130.00 1,050,684 1.189.64
4,414.80 1,550.41 8,004.01
2627.86 589.18 3.196.99
13,830.00 1,008.70 14.923.70
5,045.00 3588 51 9,533.51
375.00 0. 45420
8,872.00 2,088,144 7.000.44
2,650.50 40147 8,141.97
800.00 85.38 775.38
1,5684.00 19.03 1,582.03
2'026.64 406.18 244182
2.954.00 a51.28 3,606.28
5,823.00 2 180,73 801233
1,070.00 275.60 1,44%.80
2/500.00 3,201.05 5.791.05
4,747.00 1,802.93 4,640.93
3,518.50 700,09 4.510.18
1,215.00 100415 2,300.16
55,00 841.10 1/708.19
20,071,00 2,850.25 23,827.25
260.00 250 | B12.56
$10.00 130,05 1,040.06
6,211.00 2,107.71 8,438.80
374.21 .93 404.14
2,120.00 T17.61 | 2,837.81
F.099.00 574044 B 67844
2,854.70 675.57 7,030.33
862.00 1,000.07 1,058.07
720.00 177.87 89787
500.00 88.71 568.71
450.00 71,25 52125
1,150.00 484,52 1.614.52
1.375.00 59.87 1, 434.67
1,875.00 42812 280812
1,625.60 42848 2,058,608
WERRE o oooovnemiiee 880.00 922,41 111241

Yellow Medlelne . ...... . ...oviiiiiiaae. 8,070.00 788.67 B,806.
TOLAIS « cvnterireit et eeere et e aannan ; $216,681.10 | $82,175.74 $278,756.84
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STATEMENT I,
RECEIPTS FROM INSURANCE COMPANIES.
Data of o,
Plf'ment FRoM WiiT SouscE BXOEIVED, fa"r,'i' Fes. Taxes, Total
D 1)
Aug. T | D.
Sept. 8 C.
Sept. B C,
Se?t. 8 C. H. 8mith, Ins, Commr.
Oct. 8 € H. Smith, Ins, Commr..
Nov. 8| D. C. Lightbourne, Dep, Ins.
Nov. 6 D. C, Lightbourne, Dep. Ina. Commr
Dei:m 8 | D. C. Lightbourne, Dep. Ins. Commr
Jan. 2| D. C. Lightbourne, Dep. Ins. Commr
Jan. 21 D. C. Lightbourne, D¢p. Ins. Commr|28,888
Jan. 27 | Blmer Dearth, Ins. Commr..... veee |28,
Jan, 28 Elmer Dearth, Ina. Commr..........
Feb. 4@ Elmer D&arth. Ins. Commr.......... 28,783
Feb. 28 Elmer Dearth, Ins, Commr... aaen
Mch., 20 { Elmer Dearth, Inig, Commr. ..
Apr. 20 | Elmer H. Dearth, Ins. Commr
June 19 Elmer H. Dearth, Ins. Commr.
July 30 { Elmer H. Dearth, Ins. Commr. .
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STATEMENT J.

RECEIPTS FROM STEAMBOAT TAXES.

Date of No.
Payment, FROM Wit S80URCE RECEIVED. Audltor's Revenue, Total.
1898, Draft.
!
18 Soo River nghter and Wrecking Co...... 004 $17.7 $17.78
M| C. O Flynn. ., 24,682 .00 6.00
2] Jamea g‘ee ............................. 28,683 25 .25
-1} L 1 - 28,684 1.41 1.41
0 Duluth & Iron Range R. R. Co...vuvnnnnn o8, (B8 2.67 2.87
| B.F, Howard. .....cooiuivisrsrrsssransnen 28,680 1.02 1.02
30 Adale-en Smlth ........................... 28,491 .38 .38
. 3 H. B. Barhart......ovecviicirsnnonnannans 28,602 23.63 23.53
. Bl | Jas. H. Halnes, agent. ........ccovvuuensn. 28,689 1.80 1.80
1897,
2| Wm. Nicholaon..............cocviee i 2%, 809 .2 21
51 Wm. C. McClure, managar. coaeeveeananas 28,693 .33 .88
6 Nicholas H, Witt. ... .. iiirirarirrranars 28,703 .65 58
6f A H. Burham...............-ccoius0a- .. 28,700 B0 B0
8 | Margaret Buckhamen ................ 28,721 21 .21
1ml I MANN. ....ocooiyurrnn-- 28,7 21 21
. 18] Pe ton. Klmhall & Barber. . 28T 43 .68
. 28| Qa 28, 5.61 5.61
. 25 Duluth & Iron Rangs H. R. C 28,836 287 267
. 27| J. H. Jeftery. 28,841 .18 .18
April 6| J. H. Norton 20,026 1.60 1.90
2 { H, B. Earhart, manag 30,782 23.53| 23.58
5| W. H. Binger, manager 30,787 19.87 10.87
5| Geo. Lloyd.. 30,788 40 40
7| W. ©H. Witt. .. 30,7801 36/ 58
10| R. C. Vincent,.,......... 30, T4 20 20
16 | Pevton, Kimball &. Barbe 30,815 .63 .88
18 | Mlitehell & McClure...... 30,814 .68 .85
23 | Chas. 8. Barker,,........ 30,873 22.09 22,08
o | Willlams, Green & Willlams.............. 30,8588 2.61 2.61
on | O H Bomtwlck., .o iiirenrranacaaiinn 30,854 5.071 5.07
2] The Inmah Tug Co........cvviiriariian 30,911 10.80 10.80
29 MuEy {l.[. INMAN. .cviiiiiianinncnanoennns 30,910 4.77 477
23| AL G MABYO.. ... iiriiiii ittty
g9 | Lake Mlchlgan and Lake Superior Trans- 80,500 1,41 1.41
portatlon Co......o.o i iiiiriininanaans 20,908 17087 170.87
% | John H. Norton............- e ' 30,938 .42 8.42
30 | Wm. H. Thompson............coieevvvnnns 30,034 .86 .38
1| Bessemer Bteamship Co..o.ovvinvaneeanann 80,038 1,450,87 1,459.87
1 Stevenﬂ i D= o o - 30,944 81 B.19
1 B . . T 30,945 .80 .30
1 Peter Bar ............................... ' 30,046 4.80 4.89
¢ | Hoo River Lighter and Wrecking Co...... 30,560 17.73' 17.78
6] Wm. O8bOrn, AFent. ..., . cuuiuiniraasris ' 10,0821 5.01 5.01
19 | Wm, NICNOIBOM 1 .vvverernnnreerrerassnssinn ! 31,021 24| .24
19| B. F. Howard . ......o. ... iiairiaanasanann, 31,021 1.02 1.02
19 | Fred BErickBOD. .o vvniiiii i innennvinnsnas
18| A. B. Wolvin, general manager The 31,021 .10 10
Zenith Transit Co..........c0oivvnnneen 1 R1,021 309.09| B80D.08
| I oW, Mann. .. ..., , 81,054 .21 il
2|8 E Butham.......civvviiicioncsnannanss 81,054 .50, .50
s | Alex. o Binclair. ... ... .. i 31,054 35. [n2
m | R, B. Porter, agent, ..., ... cooiemnienn.n.. 31,054 1.71 171
L 000 7 [ 52.193.65|1 $2.103.88




REPORT

TOTAL EXPENDITURES FROM AUG. 1, 1806, TO JULY 31, 1897,
INCLUSIVE

72 ANNUAL
Buprems court clertk, 1807............ 00,00
Supremeo court deputy clerk, 1897.... 1,000.00
Bupreme court marshal, 1897........ BOO.
Bupreme court janitor. 1807.... ..
Hupreme ocourt reporter, 1897.... W27
Supremea court contingent, 1867 .50
Judge supreme court, Mitchell, 1897., 4,683.30
Judge supreme court, Collins, 1897. .. 4,0683.28
Judge suprems court, Buck, 1807.... 4,583.26
Judge supreme court, Cunty, 1897.... 4,083.28
Judge supreme court, Start, 1897.... 4,583.26
Judge supreme court, Mitchell, 1608, , £23.80
Judge supreme court, Btart, 1886.... 416.74
Judge supreme couri, Collins, 1888.. 418.74
Judge supreme court, Buck, 18M.... 410.74
Judge First district, Wlllister, 1897.. 3,208.27
Judge First dimtrict, Crosby, 1887.... 8,208.26
Juage Decond diatrict, Brill, 1897.., 3.248.28
Judg Second district, Kelly, 1897..... 3,208.29
Judge Becond district, Kerr, 18087.... 1,488.30
Judge Becond district, Bunn, 1807.., 1,740.87
Judge Becond district, Otls, 1897..... B,208.20
Judge Second diatrict, Egan, 1807.... 1,487.46
Judge Becond dtairict, Lewls, 1807.., 1,720.80
Judge Becond dlstrict, Willis, 1807,, 3,208.20
Judge Third disirict, Gould, 1887.... 1,487.46
Judge Third dlstrict, Snow, 1807.... 1,720.80
Judge Fourth district, Russell, 1887., 3,208.2¢
Judge Fourth district, Pond, 1887.... 1,487.48
Judge Fourth distriet, Blmpson, 1887, 1,720.80
Judge Fourth district, Beldon, 1897.. 2,673.868
Judge Fourth district, Johnson, 1897.. 437.40
Judge Fourth diatrict, Jamisen, 1807, 3,208.24
Judge Fourth diatrict, Ellott, 1807.. 8,600.00
Judge Fourth district, Smith, 1887... 3,208.26
Judge Fltth dlatrict, Buokham, 1887, 8,208.32
Judge Blxth distriot, Beverance, 1807 B8,208.28
Judge Beventh district, Bearle, 1807.. 3,500.00
Judge Beventh district, Baxter, 1807.. 3,208.26
Judge Eighth dlatrict, Cadwell, 1867, §,208.20
Judge Ninth district, Weber, 1807.... 3,208.22
Judge Tenth district, Whytock, 15897.. 3,208.28
Judge Eleventh district, Ensign, 1807 8,208.28
Judge Eleventh dlestrict, Morris, 1807 201.68
Judge Eleventh district, Cant, 1867.. 1,740.64
Judge Eleventh district, Mcer, 1897,, 3,500.00
Judge Twelfth district, Powers, 1887. 3,208.26
Judge Twelfth digirict, Qvale, 1807.. 803,05
Judge Thirteenth diatrict, P, Brown,

B L T T T T AN 3,208.28
Judge Fourteenth district, Ivu. 1887. 3,208.28
Judge Fifteenth diltrict Holland,

1BIT e sveess  B,208.30
Judge Bixteenth diatrict, C. L Brown

- 3,208.26
Judge BSevenieenth dlstriet, Qu‘lnu.

b 1 1,045.62
Judge E!ghteenth dillr!ct anbox.

R bd4 .41
Judge First dlltrlct. Willlster, 189§. 201.74
Judge Becond Alstrict, Brlil, 18040.. 201.74
Judge Second dlatrict, Kerr, 1606. ... 2p1.76
Judge Becond dlatrict, Otis, 1898.... 201.74
Judge Third disirict, Gould, 1808....., 201.7T4
Judgo Fourth district, Itusasll, 1808.. 201.72
Juadge Fourth district, Pund, 189¢. ... BT15.01
Judge Fourth district, Beldon, 18040... 261,74
Judge Fourth diatirict, Jamison, 1500 261.74
Judge Fourth dlstrict, 8mith, 1806... 201.74
Judge ¥ifth district, Buckham, 1806G.. 1,750.00
Judge Bixth district Severance, 1X¥08. 201.7T4
Judge Beventh district, Baxter, 18D8. 201.74
Judge Eighth district, Cadwell, 1806. m1.74
Judge Ninth district, Weber, 1806. .. 291.70
Judge Tenth district, Whytock, 1808, 291.7
Judge Eleventh adistriet, Moer, 1804.. 201.74
Judge Eleventh district, Ensign, 1804 201.74
Judge Eleventh district, Morrls, 1E08 201.74

Judge Thirteenth district, P. Brawn,
78

1 291.
Judge Fifteenth dlutrlr-t Holland, 1804  201.70

Judge Bixteenth diatricet, €. L. Brown,
18U .. i iearaea,
Judge Filrat dismcl Crosby, 1804, .
Judge Fifth dilLrict_, Buckham, 18135
Governor, 180T ..........c0vivinian.n
Governor's private secrct.a.ry 1807.
Governor's clerk, 1887.
Governor's stenographer,
Governor's measenger, 18087.....
Governor's contiegent, 1897....,
Auditor and land commisajoner, IBDu
Deputy avditor, 1897
Auditor's mccountant, 1B07.......
Auditor's extra clerks, 1807,.
Auditor and land
clerks, 1887 ..................
Auditor's land clerk. 1897.. .. .0.0u-
Auditor's assistant lang c\erk. 1897..
Audltor's extra land clerks, 1897....
Audligr's contingent, 1897
Adjutant general,
Adjutant general's r_-umlna.'ent,
Adjutant xeneral's clerk, 1587
Adjutant general's stencgrapher, 1897
Attorney general, 18068 and 1897.....

g
3=

oYy

Tésﬁgﬁgg .

2 2E33REI88ER

gEs2

fadnd sl

commiasloner's

B

58
28

Attorney general’s aasistant, 1867....
Attorney genernl's clerk, 15867.......
Attorney general’s stecographer, 1897
Attorney general’s contingent, 1807..
Inaurance

1887 .

158 and

commimloner.

dapl.-lty‘.

loner’a oxtra clerks,

1898 and 1887........
Librarlan, 1887..........0000iiuenaens
Librarian's assistant, 1908 and’ 1807.
Librarian‘'s contln;ent 1804 and 1897
Law dbrary, 188 and 1807..........
Bindlng Iaw books, 1808 and 1887....
Military storekeeper, 1807...........
Publia examlner, 1897......
Public examliner's deputy, 1807......
Becond aasistant bank examiner, 189"
Assistant public examliner, 1807.
Public examiner's contingent, 1857,
Publioc examiner's feen, 1804 and 185)7
Becretary of state, 1807..............
Secretary of state’s assistant, 1897..
Legislative manual, 1887
Secretary’s clerk, 1897
Becretary's recording clerk,
Bacretary's extra clerks, 1887..
Becratary’'s contlngent, 1887..,,.....
Commiasaloner of ut.utlsl.lcs' comlngenl.
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Supertntendent ot publlé lnstruction's
ssplptant, 1808 and 1897.....,.., ...
Buperintendent of public Instruction’s
clerks, 1800 ond IBBT...............
Superintendent of publle instruction's
contingent, 1897
Treasurer, 1887.........
Treasurer's deputy, 15
Treasurer's clerk, 1807
Treasurer's extra clerks,
Treasurer's contirgent, 18D7...
Engineer, 1807
Engineer's asslstant, 1887.....
Fireman and laborer, 18D7.
Janitor, 1BOT ........
Extre, janitors, 1897
Messenger, 15807...... P
Game and fieh commisaion, 1807.
Ralircad and warchours mmmtss\on.
184 and 1807
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STATE TREASURER.

Rajlrcad and warehouse commlisslon,

contingent, 1800 and 1807........... B33.04
Dairy and food cnmmlnion. 1804 and

L 1 viee-. 18,077.18
Lunacy cnmnuuion LEOT. e eainn.nn 300.00
Burean of labor, 1805, 1898 and 1807, 12,350.22
Board of heﬂ.lth. 1806 and 1807...... 9,725.29
Collscting vital atatistics, 1890 and

1887 ..., [N 1,321.89
Cattle discases, 1894 and IBQT . 4,830.07

Board of charitles and cfm‘ecuom.
1804 and 1807,..........
Siats eonference of charities BRd gor-
rections, 1807 ..........,+¢--ev0ees
Bosrd of equallzation, 1804 and 1897,
Board of arbiiration, 1897.......
Historical society, 1807. .
Hortlcultural soclety, 1898 nnd '1897. .
Btate agricultural soclety, 1897
Soutl_}ern Minnesota Fale auoolntion.

County a‘ricultura.l uocletlen. 1897,
Minnesota state dalrymen’s auocln-
tlon, 1808 and 1807... ...-...oey.- 2,500,000
Forestry assoclation, 1897.......
Forest preservatlon, 1886 and 1807,
Farmers' instltutes, 1897 1
Teachers' institutes, 1807, .
County tralning schools, 1864 and iser
HIgh schools, 18BT.......c.ravnvrrs--
High schools, normal instractlon, 1806
Graded schools, higher education, 1805,
1896 and 1807............
Public school lbraries, 1806 and 1897.
Forestry. 1802 ond 1897...........
Destruction of ineects, 1866 and 1807,
Wolt bountiea, 1884 and 1807.... .....
Horse thief bountiss, 1857.
Horwe thief bountles, 18%
Bheriffs' expenses, 1BY%7..
Exchange of do-cumenu
1897
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Unlted Biates land offics fees, 1897..
District court referses, 1807........
Btate ccata, 1597
Requlsittona, 1807........... ..
Expreas and exchange, 1897, ..
Nattonal guard, 1808 and 1887..
Natjonal guard uniforms,
I8BT .
Medical corpa of national ;un-l‘d 1807.
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1836 wnd

State cam und {im rovemcnla
1808 p mp ..... vi..  B76.55
Burlal of soldiers and la.il.Dl'B. "i896

2,985.79
3.761,02
4,626.21

178.97

£1,030.49

Fuel and thts, 1887 R
Telephone rent, 1898 and 1807...... .
Printing, advertising and binding.

1806 and 1897............

Btationery and paper, 1897..... 17,871.65
Publishing conatitutional

ments, 1508 and 1807...... .. 10,104.00
First halt Vof, III,, Geoloﬂ'iml and

Natural History Survey, 1807...... 0,100.00
HSecond half Vol III., Geological and

Natural History Survey, 1807...... 7,000.00
Minnesota reports, 1895 and 1897..... 2,657.00
Ventllating and electric tht sysiem,

1. 668.00
Btats land.u 1885 and 189!3 ........... 14,044.74

Belecting swamp tanda, 1896 and 1807 C,B47.85
Itasca state park., 1860 and 1887 660.00
Prison support, 1396 and 1807.. .108,084.68
Prizon repalrs, 1897.,...... 1,879.50
Prison machlnary and materlala ‘1886 3&70&12
Prison revolving fund, 1892 163,256.20
Reformatory support, 1804 and 1887.. 44,085.74

Reformatory repalrs, 1807... .. 0000 1,748.12
Reformatory buildings and Improve-

ments, 1808 and 1896........... ... 0,688.62
Reformatory Improvements, 1800 s 2,431.90

73
Reformatery dlversified labor, 1803

and 1 T B7.31
Reformatory fnrm revolving fund,

1808 and IBBT. ... . vicuuuureneariina 1,887.73
Btate tralning scbool support, 1887,.. 58,186.87
State tralning schoo), repalre, 1807.. 2,402.71
State training school, shop and ma-

chinery, 1897....c0vuniiiiiianiias 408,
Stnte training mhoo-l agency, 1807.. 2,819.20

Btate tralping school, buildings and
equipment, 1B80% and IRGT.......... 2,130.49

Btete public school support. 1886 and
1897

State public uchool repa.irl. 1887.....
Btate public uchuul agency, 1584 and
1807 8,310.29
4,890.27
46,042,232
2,024.97

18,618.88
428.30

State ;pub]lc nchool e-quipment and
buildingns, 1897
Bchool for the dea,t ruppurt. 1896 and

Bohool for the bllnd repaira, 1867
School for the blind, buildings and
improvementa, 1887
Bchool for the fesble-minded support,
1888 and 1887.........cciinernmnann
School for the faeble-ininded repairs,

6,000.00
£46,888.12
2,000.00

45,183.90

Peter hospltal support, 1896 and
B | .+ 177,6TD.98
Bt. Peter hospltal repalrs. 1897 ... ... 4,977.00
Bt. Peter hoapital bulldings and Im-
provements, 1806 and 1807.........
Rochester hospital support, 1808 emnd
1807

1897

School for the feeb]e-mlnded build nge
atid Improvements, 1897

Bt.

373.63

£3,904.93
Rochester hoapital repairs, 1887..... 65,000.00
Fergua Falls hospltal support, 1896
and 1807 ceveee s . 107,900.71
Fergus F‘qllu hoﬁplln! repnira.
and 1887 .. ... .iivirriaaiianaens
Fergus TFalls hocpital bulldlnx‘ l.nd
improvementn, 1896 and 1897.......
Fergus Fnalla hoapltal chapel
gymnaslum, 1883 ... ... ... ... 000
Felxg'g';a Falls hospita] lmtrumentl.
Fergus Fn.llu hospltal. east detached
ward, 1887........... ceee 1,000.00
Fergus Falls hospital, shon and im-
provements, 180T............ . . L,068.80
Locating fourth bhospital, 1808, ....... 511.01
67,873.70

78,499.03
699.80
407.70

foldlers’ home support, 1896, 18%¢ and
1807

goldiers’ home repnirn. 1606 and 1897, 2,088.07
‘Winona normal achool support, 1807.. 38,188.11
Winona normal school repalrs, 1897, 2,500.00
Mankato normal school support, 1686
and 1887 ... .uviansaniiiasrrnancon IT.571.41
Bt. Cloud normal school support, 1807, 29,748.80
8t, Cloud normal pschool bulldings,
B 2 12,0600.00
£t. Cloud normal uchnol buildlnxﬂ and
improvements, 1897........00000n.n £, T30.30
Moorhead normal school support, 1890
and 1897 ....cvienniiee s 10,390.42
Moorhead normal  school lmprove-
21723+ 1 4. R L T TBD.00
Moorhead normal school home llbmry
and laboratory, 1895 1,315.91
37,500.00
Unlversity lbrary, T,787.11
College of pharmacy labmtory, 1891. 20,000.00
Obaervatory and telescope, 1897 X

Mining achool instructors, 1B9T.......
Behool of mines support, 1887.........
Experiment substation lupport.
and 1887.,
Experiment
1885 and 188G.............. .. eiins




74 ANNUAL

Board of ll.nta cl.pltol commiaslon,
By ...171,810.88
Bo-.rli of lta.te uplt.ol commisslon,
.................. 8,768.73
M R[var anlay drolnage commis-
wlon, 1806 and 1808....... ... vevse.. B7,546.28
Russian thistle, 1598.. ..
Ansessors’ fecs, 1880
Btats Park of the Dalles of 8t. Crolx,
1898 and 1898
Distribution of war hlntorlen. 1885.
Gettynburg monument, 1891
Fort Ridgely monument, 1806..
Chickamauga and Chatu.noosa monu-
ments, 1893..........
Firs companles, 1866 and 1897..
Klection contests, 1897,
Beed grain loans, 1807..
Legislative expenne. 1893 l.nd 1897,
Wm. M. Jones, 1897........
Mathian Lﬂlm.l.nn.. 1887...
Fred N. Correy, 1897......
Censun deflclency, 1885....
Jane Ward, 1887
Henry Dillery,

2ER2ezRREAR TJ2R B
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Afrc-American exblbit, Tenncasse ex-
position, 1687........
E. 8 Hall, 187........
Joseph H. Coates, 1897
Madical examiners
Fixing residence of insane, 1397
Ellen Rush, 1B97........cc00ve
Btate puhl!o schoot’ land, 1897.
Candidates’ fees refundment, 1&91
Publishing lawe In newspapsrs, 1897..
Bugar beet meed, 1807..........
Red river flood sufferers, 1887......
Moorhead flood suiferers, 1887......
Exn.rfrllnlnz bonds state depodtnrlau.
Minneaots digests, 1807
Board of pardons,
Fort Ridgely monument g'roundu and
improvements, 1897...........----
Reward for arreat of orlmlnals. lBDT
Ullllveruity campus improvementa,

3

relmburlement..
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1,120.7%
Board 8 commission, 1897.. 124,49
Gettyshurg monument dedioation, 1887 4,800.00



STATEH TRBASURHR.

SOLDIERS" RELIEF FUND,
SUNATY WAITADLE . ...t uusistmronasssrernsnsrotessatoarssrtssanerssnns
FUNDING TAX FUND.

Minnesota fonding bonds redeemed, .. .......c.vivaannnrnnns
Interest on Minnesota funding honds

PERMANENT SCHOOL FUND.

Loansa to achool districts
School land refundment

GENERAL S8CHOOL FUND.

October, 1806, and March, 1897, apportionment...........v0s $1,147,860.20
Accrued interest and premlum on honds ..................... T26.67
Land collection feed,..........cuc0na e 2,317.88
School land rerundment ..................................... 955.13

PERMANENT UNIVERBITY FUND.
Bords PUrcHaBed. L. it it sttt an i miis i saaa s
GENERAL UNIVERSITY FUND.
University SUDDPOIt ...v-cciviritinneesaionnarasnran

Accrued interest and premium on bonds.. ... ... ...l
Land collection fees to COUnty treABUrers. .. .covevsuesriroaas

INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT FUND.

Brown county BrIAZEE ... oot iiianiaciinananssiarnnnanan $000.00
Casa county road and bridge. .. .. £0.75
Cass county road and bridge.. .. 160.00
Noblea county brdge. ..o ieureciimnrinriinicrnannaaa L., 25000
Buffalo creck bridge, Mcleod COUMY. ..vvvvinrirrrainraneraan- 200.00
Snalte river bridge, Marshall county. ..........cvocenurinnn 300.00
8t, CrolX Fver DPIAEe. cu v ce ie i iat ey caaaaraamaaeaiaannan 800.00
Cannon tHlver bridg@e. .. ..o v ievrr i iirar s s i e 500.00
Cass county road and bridge. ........ oo it iiiiiiina 10.00
Framonia bridge, Chisago county. .. ......coveiiniiiiiiaann 300.00
‘Warsaw Cannon river bridge. ... ..ccviiiiiiii i 200.00
Roat rivar bridge, Houstomn COURLY........vivrencrensrennss 800.60
Minnesota tiver bridge, Ortonville. .. .. ... .. o iiiiiinrinas 300.00
Red Wing and Lake City road bridge. . ... vcvvne e .. 50.00
Traverge county bridges and roads... .. 450.00
Todd county, Long Pralrie river bridge. 300.00
Broadway road, Washington county...........ccvvvvnnn . 400.00
Morrison county, Misalssipp! rlver bridge............ .00 ovhs 200.00
Janesville and Alma Clty road. .o e i cieiiinicnneccaannnnns 500.00
Halverson slough bridge, Kandlyohl count¥.......c.vvvener-s 200.00
Owatonna and Geneva road, Steclacounty. ... .............. 500.00
Wabamh road BEHARe. (.o o it e e ma e 300.00
Hubbard county hIghway. .. .o iiiiiiiiiiiiirssnesansioaar, 141.74
Millerville road, Otter Tall county..............cviiiianinns 150.00
KittBon county DIZNwWaY . . o oviiiiiianrrocrarcocesaccnnnanens 9685.50
Bherburne county TORA. .. ..o reiiiiiinnnannrrsanrarscannnrnn 450.00
Bwift county hlghway. ... .cireiiiiicintnnsnasimassanisrnnar 100.00
Minnesota pontoon bhrkl ge. Ottawa, L. Busur county .... 200.00
Minnesota river bridge, Ottawa, La Bueur county .... 200.00
Tadd county, town of Staplea road, ,.......oouvuenn 100.00
Douglas county, Long Prairie river bridge.............. .- 100.00
Shell Rock rivar bridge road, Freeborn county ......0.-.- 50.00
Douglas county, town of Alexandria bridge......cvvvninien 160.00
Red river bridge, Otter Tall county......cevvumrcencioinn.. 100.00
Zumbrota bridge, Olmsted COUDLY. ... .cuvrrrerrerovennrree- 00.00
Douglas county, town of Carlos, dralngage.....c.cavvvnenrenan 100.00
Kandiyoh!l county, New London and Irving road ........... 200.00
Watonwan county, Watonwan river brHdge. .. ....- crreenen- 475.00
McLeod county, Buffalo creek bridge., .. ........0viiiireanans 20006

205,870.41

200,446.17

1,151,888.18

729,250.00

284,001 44

10,802,009
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INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT LAND FUND.
Refundment .......000e AP veemerrereans rewa s araterer et : 50.00

INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT LAND FUND INTEREST.

Interest TRfUNAIMANE ., ooe s iiiantiits b et narae et etaitenouns $27.50
Land colleetion fees coUnty (reaBUIrers.....vvurriorrncornnes 2.85
—_— 30.85
STATE INBSTITUTIONS FUND.
Land collectlOng Tee8, ...cviiiiiraeratacmiaisiramanesonsssssstonirssnsaas 3.60
REFORM BCHOOL FUND.
Sundry warrants ..... et ke ettt ettt i e 7,200.00
GRAIN INBPECTION FUND.
Gruin Inspeotion department......coueveeriaaereriiiiianaein.. Pearaaan 175,806. 42
Grand total ....... e n Nt e e e b e e e M



